BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Twelve

Resolution 12-03

To approve certain budget transfers for fiscal year 2013 in accordance with Barnstable County Ordinance 12-04.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates Proclaims:

The following transfers between budget groups one, six, eight, and nine for fiscal year 2013 are approved:

For the Water Protection Collaborative:

Decrease <u>0015604-5490-0106 by \$ 5,100</u>

Increase 0015601-5100 by \$ 5,100

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates, by a roll call vote with 88.51% voting yes, 5.67% voting no, and 5.82% absent at the regular meeting held on September 5, 2012.

Attested by:

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates